

United States
COURT OF APPEALS
for the Ninth Circuit

H. P. WILLMAN, Doing Business as POPPERS
SUPPLY CO.,

Appellant,

vs.

HAROLD M. ALVER, OSCAR J. ALVER,
RAYMOND N. ALVER, LUCILE M. AL-
VER, JEANNETTE B. ALVER and MIL-
DRED M. ALVER, a Co-partnership Doing
Business as Premier Popcorn Company,

Appellees.

APPELLANT'S BRIEF

*Appeal from Final Judgment of the United States
District Court for the District of Oregon.*

HON. CLAUDE MCCOLLOCH, Judge.

JOHN F. REYNOLDS,
Equitable Building,
Portland 4, Oregon,

J. P. STIRLING,
3128 N. E. Broadway,
Portland 12, Oregon,

Attorneys for Appellant.

FILED

APR 19 1957

PAUL P. O'BRIEN, CLERK

INDEX

	Page
Jurisdiction	1
Statement of the Case	2
Statement of Appellant's Specification of Errors.....	5
Summary of Argument.....	16
Argument	18
Point I—Directed Verdict in Error.....	18
Point II—No Mitigation of Damages Instructed....	32
Point III—Improper Damage Findings.....	35
Point IV—Prejudicial Testimony.....	39
Point V—Motion for Dismissal.....	40
Conclusion	43

INDEX OF CASES

	Page
Aetna Casualty Co. v. Yeatts, 122 F. 2d 350	20
Arkansas & T. Grain Co. v. Young, 96 S.W. 142 (Ark.)	34
Borden & Co. v. Vinegar Bend Lumber Co., 2 Ala. App. 354, 56 So. 775, 7 Ala. App. 336	34
California Sugar & White Pine Co. v. Whitmer Jack- son & Co., 263 P. 504 (N.M.).....	37
Christian Mills v. Berthold Stern Flour Co., 248 Ill. App. 1	42
Clayton Oil & Refining Co. v. Langford, 293 S.W. 559 (Tex.)	32
Cuneo Press v. Claybourn Corp., 90 F. 2d 233	26
Dickerson v. Colgrove, 100 U.S. 578, 25 L. Ed. 618....	30
Ellis Gray Milling Co. v. Sheppard, 215 S.W. 2d 57 (Mo.)	32
Empire Box Corp. v. Jefferson Island Salt Mining Co., 36 A. 2d 40 (Del.).....	26
J. C. Engelman v. Sanders Nursery, 140 S.W. 2d 500 (Tex.)	35
Engraw v. Schenley Distilleries, 181 F. 2d 876.....	38
Fischer v. Means, 198 P. 2d 389 (Cal.).....	27
Franklin Sugar Refining Co. v. Lykens Mercantile Co., 117 A. 780 (Pa.).....	39
Fulton v. Henrico Lumber Co., 148 S.E. 576 (Va.)....	26
Gentile Bros. Co. v. Rose, 7 F. 2d 879, 6 Circ.....	37
E. T. Gray & Sons v. Satuloff Bros., 105 So. 666 (Ala.)	31, 34
Gresham Transfer Inc. v. Oltman, 187 Or. 318, 320, 210 P. 2d 927.....	20
Hastings-Stout Co. v. Bennett, 130 S.E. 334 (S.C.)....	33

INDEX OF CASES (Cont.)

	Page
Keeter v. Griffith, 241 P. 2d 213 (Wash.).....	26
Krauter v. Simonin, 274 F. 791.....	26
La Grange Grocery Co. v. Lamborn, 283 Fed. 869.....	39
John H. Maclin Peanut Co. v. Pretlow, 11 S.E. 2d 607 (Va.)	26
Marx v. Leichner, 121 So. 685 (La.).....	31
National Molasses Co. v. Herring, 221 F. 2d 256.....	18
Newton v. Bayless Fruit Co., 155 Ky. 440, 159 S.W. 968.....	37
Penney v. Burns, 146 So. 611 (Ala.).....	31
Permutit Co. v. Massasoit Mfg. Co., 61 F. 2d 529.....	42
Scruggs v. Riddle, 171 Ala. 350, 54 So. 641.....	37
Simons v. Ypsilanti Paper Co., 77 Mich. 185, 43 N.W. 864.....	37
Smith & Co. v. Russek, 212 F. 2d 338 (5th Circ.).....	37
Standard Rice Co. v. Sims, 119 S.W. 2d 1035 (Ark.)..	26
Utica City National Bank v. Gunn, 118 N.E. 607 (N.Y.)	27
Western Auto v. Sullivan, 210 F. 2d 36.....	19
H. R. Wyllie China Co. v. Vinton, 192 P. 400, 97 Or. 350, 363	26

STATUTES

	Page
28 U.S.C.A. Sec. 1291.....	2
28 U.S.C.A. Sec. 1332.....	1
Federal Rules Civil Procedure, Rule 73, 28 U.S.C.A.....	2
Oregon Revised Statutes 75.040, Statute of Frauds.....	28
Oregon Revised Statutes 75.640, Action for Damage for Non-acceptance of Goods	32, 37
Oregon Revised Statutes 75.710, Variation of Implied Obligations	41

TEXTS

44 A.L.R. 229.....	37
65 A.L.R. 649.....	27
108 A.L.R. 1502.....	33
108 A.L.R. 1488.....	37
3 Am. Jur., Appeal & Error, Section 1029.....	40
12 Am. Jur., Contracts, Section 410.....	31
12 Am. Jur., Contracts, Section 427.....	28
46 Am. Jur. 674, Sales, Section 515.....	41
46 Am. Jur., Sales, Section 791.....	28
46 Am. Jur., Sales, Section 791 at p. 919.....	34
49 Am. Jur., Statute of Frauds, Sections 321 and 325	30
53 Am. Jur., Trial, Section 98.....	40
53 C.J. 1206, Section 20.....	31
8 R.C.L. 442.....	33
Webster's New International Dictionary, 2nd Ed.....	34
Williston on Sales, Section 71e.....	30
